GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3371 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 17.12.2021

Foreign Assistance for Setting up of Fertilizer Plant

3371: SHRI HEMANT SRIRAM PATIL:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(@)  whether the Government proposes to setup‘ any fertilizer plant with foreign
assistance for meeting the shortage of fertilizers in the country;

(b)  if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE AND CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) : No Sir. No such proposal is under consideration at present.

(b) : Inview of (a) above, question does not arise.
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